KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No <u>11 d</u>

MEETING OF March 24, 2021

ITEM TITLE:

NEW BUSINESS

Motion to issue an extra-duty contract for Katie Parrott retroactively for acting superintendent duties

SUBMITTED BY: the School Board

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

Name

Phone

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a \$5,000 extra-duty contract for Katie Parrott as compensation for serving as Acting Superintendent.

ISSUE:

Katie Parrott served as Acting Superintendent during the last three months while also continuing to serve as Business Manager.

FISCAL NOTE:

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED \$ <u>5,000</u> AMOUNT BUDGETED \$ 0.00

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a three-month \$5,000 extra-duty contract for Katie Parrott as Acting Superintendent."

REVIEWED BY: